Ch. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT

Report of Scréening Committee

" Ref. No.: Aeod /2 ey

Date: \ 66. 2075
Post and Category: Assistant Professor (OBC-01)

Department: Genetics & Plant breeding
Advertisement No.: Acad.1187R/03/2020

The revised merit score of the candidates for the above said post as determined by the
IQAC on the basis of UGC Regulation-2018 271/Part III / Section IV Dated, 18 July-
2018, Subsequent UP Government order 28 June 2019 and the process decided by the

University Academic Council and Executive Council in the light of these, the report of
the Screening Committee is enclosed as Annexure — 1.

If any applicant for the above mentioned post finds any discrepancy or has any
objection with regard to his/her eligibility, the same be communicated on the email id

registrar@ccsuniversity.ac.in alongwith supporting document within seven days
of the display of this notice.
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REVISED REPORT OF THE SCREENING COMMITTEE

(As per UGC Regulation-2018 271/PartIll/Section IV Dated, 18 July-2018. Subsequent UP Government order 28 June 2019

and the subsequent resolutions of Academic Council on 20-09-2021, Exceutive Council dated 22-09-2021)

Post & Category: Assistant Professor (OBC-01)
Department: Genetics & plant breeding

Advertisement No.: Acad. 1187R/03/2020

N | Form | Name Father Name Categ | Mark | Mark | Mark | Marks of Marks Marks | Marks | Basic + Status * Remarks
0. | No. ory s of s of s of Maximum five NET/JRF | of No. | of API
Bach | Maste | M.Ph | years of teaching of Award | Score
elor’s | r’s il./Ph. | experience as publica Verified
Degre | Degre | D. PDF/Assistant tions in by
e e Degre | Professor/ the Screenin
with e research peer g
55% experience at reviewe Committ
marks equivalent level at dor ee
the University / UGC
National Level listed
institution journal
S
1. | 2020 | Jitendra HARI PAL OBC | 13 23 30 1.94 7 10 - 84.94 Eligible -
0275 | Kumar SINGH
2. | 2020 | Ekta Vikal Singh OBC | 13 23 - - 7 2 - 45 Eligible -
1185 | Panwar
3. | 2020 | HarishPal | OM KUMAR | OBC | 13 23 30 - - 10 - 76 Eligible -
0886 bhati BHATI
4. | 2020 | Hitesh Sh SATYA OBC | 13 23 30 10 5 10 - 91 Eligible -
1243 Kumar PRAKASH
5. | 2020 | Maynak SURAJ PAL OBC | 13 25 30 - - 10 - 78 Eligible -
1579 | Chaudhary | q|NGH
6. | 2020 | Navneet Ram Pal OBC 13 23 30 - - 10 - 76 Eligible Attached documents
0784 | Kumar Singh Dhaka for teaching/post doc

experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of




institute/university.

7. | 2020 | Nidhi SATISH OBC | 15 25 - - - 45 Eligible -
1229 Mohan KUMAR
MOHAN
8. | 2020 | Parvesh GYAN SINGH | OBC | 05 23 - - - 35 Eligible -
0737 | Kumar
9. | 2020 | Pawan omprakash OBC | 13 23 30 - 6 77 Eligible -
1249 | kumar
10.| 2020 | Pradeep Aman Singh OBC | 13 23 30 - 10 81 Eligible -
1471 Kumar
11.| 2020 | Promod RAM VEER OBC | 13 23 30 - - 73 Eligible -
1092 Kumar SINGH
12.| 2020 | Rajat VISHWANAT | OBC | 10 23 30 - 10 73 Eligible -
1543 Goswami H GIRI
13.] 2020 | Sagar Satendra Pal | OBC 15 25 - - 2 49 Eligible -
1188 | Dhama Dhama
14.] 2020 | Tabassum RIYAZ OBC | 13 23 30 - 10 81 Eligible
0185 AHMAD
15.] 2020 | Vikas Lahari Singh OBC | 13 23 30 10 10 91 Eligible -
0455 | Kumar
16.| 2020 | Vinay Balraj Singh OBC |13 23 30 10 10 89 Eligible -
1358 | Panwar
17.] 2020 | Vivek Nand Lal OBC | 10 25 30 - 10 80 Eligible -
1303 | Kumar Singh
Singh
18.] 2020 | Vijay Surendra OBC | 10 23 30 5.86 10 78.86 Eligible Ph.D. degree not
1445 | Kumar Singh attached.
Ph.D. award certificate
is provided. Ph.D.
degree should also be
provided.
19.] 2020 | Vijay Rajendra OBC | 13 23 30 5.26 10 86.26 Eligible Attached documents
1067 | Gahlaut Singh for teaching/post doc

experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of




institute/university.

20.

2020
1672

Vibhuti

MAHIPAL
SINGH

OBC

10

23

30

67

Eligible

Candidate should
provide the proof of
publication claimed

21.

2020
0188

Upendra
Kumar

Harbir Singh

OBC

13

23

30

7.112

10

88.112

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

22.

2020
0538

Shehzadi

Abdul Jabbar

OBC

13

23

43

Eligible

23.

2020
1628

Seema
Rani

Om Prakash
Verma

OBC

13

23

43

Not
Eligible

No Ph.D. and No NET

24.

2020
1559

Sarita

Ram Shankar

OBC

13

23

30

1.85

10

84.85

Eligible

25.

2020
0351

Sandeep
Sirohi

Inder Pal
Singh Sirohi

OBC

10

23

10

50

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

26.

2020
1532

Sadhana
Singh

Niranjan
Singh

OBC

10

23

30

10

73

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting




documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

27.

2020
0340

Riyajuddin

Mohd
Yameen
Khan

OBC

13

23

30

10

76

Eligible

Candidate should
provide proof of
publication claimed

28.

2020
0989

Rampal
Singh

DHAN SINGH

OBC

13

23

30

10

76

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

29.

2020
1063

Prem
Narayan
Verma

RAM SHAKAL

VERMA

OBC

15

25

30

10

85

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

30.

2020
1323

Pradip
Kumar

Ratan Singh
Panwar

OBC

10

23

30

10

73

Eligible

Teaching experience is
not considered as the
teaching position of the
candidate was not as




per UGC guidelines

31.

2020
1354

Poonam
Maan

RAJPAL
SINGH

OBC

13

23

30

5.97

10

81.97

Eligible

32.

2020
1632

Narendra
Dhaka

SHYAM
SINGH
DHAKA

OBC

13

23

30

10

76

Eligible

Teaching experience is
not considered as the
teaching position of the
candidate was not as
per UGC guidelines

33.

2020
0806

Mridula
Maurya

GIRDHARI
LAL MAURYA

OBC

13

23

30

10

76

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

34.

2020
1134

Kuldeep
Kumar

SOHAN PAL

OBC

23

30

10

73

Eligible

Teaching experience is
not considered as the
teaching position of the
candidate was not as
per UGC guidelines

35.

2020
1638

Javed
Akhtar

IQBAL
AHAMAD

OBC

13

23

30

10

76

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

36.

2020
1561

Ashwani
Kumar

RAJPAL
SINGH

OBC

10

23

30

10

73

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not




sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

37.

2020
0085

Amit
Tomar

RISHIPAL
TOMAR

OBC

13

25

30

10

83

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

38.

2020
1378

Anjali
Malik

GAJAI PAL
SINGH

OBC

13

23

30

10

76

Eligible

Teaching experience is
not considered as the
teaching position of the
candidate was not as
per UGC guidelines

39.

2020
1342

Arun
Kumar

RAM AUTAR

OBC

13

23

30

10

81

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.




40.

2020
1392

Akhilesh
Kumar

Ram Achal
Yadav

OBC

13

23

30

10

81

Eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

41.

2020
1299

Sunil
Kumar
Yadav

OBC

Not
eligible

Attached documents
for teaching/post doc
experience are not
sufficient to verify the
claimed experience.
Required supporting
documents:

1. Bank statement of
salary/Form16 and
approval by the
University.

2. Experience letter
issued by competent
authority of
institute/university.

42.

2020
1083

Abhisekh
Kumar

RAMAKANT
PRASAD
SINGH

OBC

Not
eligible

Required Essential
certificate are not
attached with the
application hence
application in cancelled

43.

2020
1383

Dharmendr
a Singh

Shri Nawab
Singh

OBC

30

10

40

Not
eligible

Required Essential
certificate are not
attached with the
application hence
application in cancelled

44.

2020
1571

Deepti
Singh

RAM
PRASAD
SINGH

OBC

13

23

30

10

86

Not
eligible

The candidate is not
eligible as PG degree
of the candidate in not
in relevant subject as
per the resolution of
AC/EC

45.

2020

Indu yadav

Shri J.S

OBC

13

23

10

60

Not

The candidate is not




0928

Yadav

eligible

eligible as the PG
degree of the candidate
in not in relevant
subject as per the
resolution of AC/EC

46.

2020
1583

Dr. Payal

Rajendra
Singh

OBC

13

23

30

10

10

91

Not
eligible

Candidate in not
eligible as the subject
of MSC is not relevant
as per the resolution of
AC/EC However
candidate may submit
the certificate
indicating that her
Ph.D. is in relevant
subject (Botany, GPB,
Ag Botany,
Biotechnology, Seed
Science

Technology).

47.

2020
1232

Bushra
Aquil

Mohd Aquil

OBC

13

23

30

8.97

78.97

Not
eligible

Candidate in not
eligible as the subject
of MSC is not relevant
as per the resolution of
AC/EC. However
candidate may
submitted the
certificate indicating
that her Ph.D. is in
relevant subject
(Botany, GPB, Ag
Botany, Biotechnology,
Seed Science
Technology).

48.

Lalit
Agrawal

Late shri R P
Agrawal

Gen

Not
Eligible

Applicant applied in
UR Category but post
category is OBC

49.

Navneet
Kumar

Naurangi Lal

SC

Not
Eligible

Applicant applied in
UR Category but post
category is OBC

50.

Supriya
Sharma

Uma Kant
Sharma

Gen

Not
Eligible

Applicant applied in
UR Category but post
category is OBC

51.

Neha Goel

Ishwar Kumar
Goel

Gen

Not
Eligible

Applicant applied in
UR Category but post
category is OBC

52.

Payal

Rajinder
Singh

Gen

Not
Eligible

Applicant applied in
UR Category but post




category is OBC

53. Payal Late Shri Gen Not Applicant applied in
Saxena Kamal Eligible UR Category but post
Laxman category is OBC
Saxena
54. Nitin Ramavatar Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
55. Nishant Hemant Gen Not Applicant applied in
Akhouri Ranjan Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
56. Saumya Bhimsen Gen Not Applicant applied in
Singh Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
57. Raman Shishpal Gen Not Applicant applied in
Dhariwal Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
58. Shilpi Chatursen Gen Not Applicant applied in
Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
59. Shivani Chandra Gen Not Applicant applied in
Sharma shekhar Eligible UR Category but post
Sharma category is OBC
60. Saba Hanfi | Ma Hanfi Gen Not Applicant applied in
Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
61. Rupesh Rajender Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Singh Eligible UR Category but post
Chikara category is OBC
62. Ritu Batra | Kashmiri Lal | Gen Not Applicant applied in
Batra Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
63. Ravinder Shimbhu Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
64. Ravi Dutt | Ashok Kumar | Gen Not Applicant applied in
Sharma Sharma Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
65. Ranjana Jagroshan Gen Not Applicant applied in
Tiwari Tiwari Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
66. Shiveta Chaman lal Gen Not Applicant applied in
Sharma Sharma Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
67. Sudheesh Hari Shankar | EWS Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Shukla Eligible UR Category but post




Shukla category is OBC
68. Saugandh | Suman Kumar | Gen Not Applicant applied in
Suman Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
69. Praveen Mahender Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Narayan Singh Eligible UR Category but post
Singh category is OBC
70. Yashpal Mangeram Gen Not Applicant applied in
Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
71. Vikrant Rajeshwar Gen Not Applicant applied in
Tyagi Tyagi Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
72. Vibhuti Mabhipal Singh | OBC Not Applicant applied in
Crea Eligible UR Category but post
my category is OBC
Layer
73. Vidula Parag Sharma | Gen Not Applicant applied in
Bhardwaj Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
74. Monika Devender Gen Not Applicant applied in
Sharma Sharma Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
75. Jaya Yatinder Gen Not Applicant applied in
Rathore Singh Rathore Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
76. Meenakshi | Ajay Pal Gen Not Applicant applied in
Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
77. Hitesh Shri Satya Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Prakash Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
78. Harjeet Jeetpal Singh | SC Not Applicant applied in
Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
79. Gyanika Kamlesh Gen Not Applicant applied in
Shukla Shukla Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
80. Garima Amarpal Gen Not Applicant applied in
Malik Makik Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
81. Dr Sushil Hori lal SC Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Maurya Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
82. Deepa Jagbir Teotia Gen Not Applicant applied in
Teotia Eligible UR Category but post




category is OBC

83. Hitesh Satya Prakash | Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
84. Pushpak Prabodh Gen Not Applicant applied in
Mani Chandra Eligible UR Category but post
Bhardwaj category is OBC
85. Bipul Sanjeev Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Kumar Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
86. Bharat Late Shri Gen Not Applicant applied in
Joshi Omprakash Eligible UR Category but post
Joshi category is OBC
87. Ashwani Ramnarayan Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Tyagi Eligible UR Category but post
Tyagi category is OBC
88. Ashin Jagdish Chand | Gen Not Applicant applied in
Debnath Debnath Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
89. Alice Baldev Kujur | ST Not Applicant applied in
Kujur Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
90. Akansha Radhey Gen Not Applicant applied in
Goswami Kishan Giri Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
91. Supriya Umakant Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumari Upadhyay Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
92. Ashish Ram Jiwan Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kumar Chaudhary Eligible UR Category but post
Chaudhary category is OBC
93. Chandan D.K. Singh Gen Not Applicant applied in
Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
94, Deepika - Gen Not Applicant applied in
Kandoi Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
95. Amita - Gen Not Applicant applied in
Singh Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
96. Neeraj Tilak Ram Gen Not Applicant applied in
Vashisth Eligible UR Category but post
category is OBC
97. Gopal Anil Kumar Gen Not Applicant applied in
Tiwari Tiwari Eligible UR Category but post

category is OBC




98.

Alok
Kumar
Gupta

Dr Mukesh
Kumar Gupta

Gen

Not
Eligible

Applicant applied in
UR Category but post
category is OBC




